WHEREAS, on March 7, 2023, the Authority enacted Resolution No. 29-2023 and 

awarded a professional services contract to MAST Construction Services, Inc. for construction 

management services for the Union County Government Complex Project at a price not to 

exceed One Million Seven Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 

($1,725,325); and 

WHEREAS, during the term of service a need for increased review and analysis of the 

Project Schedule and monthly schedule updates has arisen; and  

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to increase the contract with Mast Construction 

Services, Inc.